

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**  
**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 21959 of 2019**

=====  
MAGANBHAI THOBHANBHAI BHNGANI  
Versus  
RANCHODBHAI VANMADBHAI METALIYA  
=====

Appearance:  
MS MEGHA JANI(1028) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4  
for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,2.1,2.2,2.3,3,4  
=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI**

**Date : 13/12/2019**

**ORAL ORDER**

Notice returnable on 26.2.2020. In the  
meantime, ad-interim relief in terms of paragraph  
7(B) is granted. Direct service is permitted.

**(VIPUL M. PANCHOLI, J)**

SRILATHA