

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**  
**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 21959 of 2019**

=====

MAGANBHAI THOBHANBHAI BHNGANI  
Versus  
RANCHODBHAI VANMADBHAI METALIYA

=====

Appearance:

MS MEGHA JANI(1028) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4  
Advocate Not Given (MA) for the Respondent(s) No. 2  
NOTICE SERVED BY DS(5) for the Respondent(s) No. 3,4  
UNSERVED REFUSED (N)(10) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2.1,2.2,2.3

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE DR. JUSTICE ASHOKKUMAR C. JOSHI**

**Date : 10/02/2021**

**ORAL ORDER**

The matter is taken up through video conference.

Learned advocate Ms. Yona Gupta on behalf of learned advocate Ms. Megha Jani for the petitioners has requested for issuing fresh notice to the respondents.

Registry to issue **FRESH NOTICE** returnable on **15.04.2021**.

Interim relief granted earlier, if any, shall continue till then.

**(A. C. JOSHI,J)**

Radhika